167NOSE SEIKO CO.,LTD.
γ
C
D
d
B
G
G

f
min
Cr
N
Cor
N N rpm
Cylindrical
outer ring
N
Crowned
outer ring
N
N·m g
(approx)
16 0
-0.018 NUCF16AB NUCF16RAB 35 18 16 M16x1.5 17 52 32.5 7.8 0.8 3 6 0.6 20 23 400 27 200 11 900 5 200 11 200 3 140 58 167
18 0
-0.018 NUCF18AB NUCF18RAB 40 20 18 M18x1.5 19 58 36.5 8 0.8 3 6 1 22 25 200 30 900 22 200 4 700 14 400 3 720 87 248
20
0
-0.021 NUCF20AB NUCF20RAB 52 24 20 M20x1.5 21 66 40.5 9 0.8 4 8 1 31 43 000 58 100 25 700 3 300 23 200 8 230 120 461
0
-0.021 NUCF20-1AB NUCF20-1RAB 47 24 20 M20x1.5 21 66 40.5 9 0.8 4 8 1 27 38 900 48 900 25 300 3 800 21 000 7 150 120 390
24
0
-0.021 NUCF24AB NUCF24RAB 62 28 24 M24x1.5 25 80 49.5 11 1.3 4 8 1 38 57 600 74 300 35 000 2 800 32 000 10 500 220 789
0
-0.021 NUCF24-1AB NUCF24-1RAB 72 28 24 M24x1.5 25 80 49.5 11 1.3 4 8 1.1 44 63 300 87 500 53 700 2 300 37 200 12 900 220 1 020
30
0
-0.021 NUCF30AB NUCF30RAB 80 35 30 M30x1.5 32 100 63 15 1 4 8 1.1 47 94 800 135 700 73 700 2 100 52 600 14 900 450 1 630
0
-0.021 NUCF30-2AB NUCF30-2RAB 90 35 30 M30x1.5 32 100 63 15 1 4 8 1.1 47 94 800 135 700 73 700 2 100 59 300 17 300 450 1 990
nose_EN_008-267.indb   167 2018/12/18   9:58
166 NOSE SEIKO CO.,LTD.
CAM FOLLOWERS
FULL COMPLEMENT DOUBLE ROW